

Quote

Quotation #

1708-24-26379 August 28, 2017

Date SF# Ref #

1708-24-26379 NK74520369LE

Ph: 813-864-8039 Fax: 813-579-2077

700 Brooker Creek Oldsmar, FL 34677

www.globalconvergence.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Ship To:

City of Columbus

O Hall Cisco (NE74481535YP) CCS Infrastructure

From: Joan Winsdor

jwindsor@globalconvergence.com

Part Number Description Service Duration Lead Time Unit List Price Qty Disc(%) Discounted Unit Price	00 \$0.00 00 \$0.00 00 \$0.00
ASA5508-K9	\$3,595.00 00 \$0.00 00 \$0.00 00 \$0.00
ASA5508-K9 ASA 5508-X with FirePOWER services, 8GE, AC, 3DES/AES 21 \$3,595.00 2 50% \$1,797. NO-PWR-CORD No Power Cord Chosen 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. SF-ASA-K-9.8-K8 Cisco ASA 9.8 Software image for ASA 5506/5508/5516 series 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. SF-ASA-F-BC-K9 Cisco FirePOWER Software v6.2 for ASA 5500-X 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5508-CTRL-LIC Cisco ASA5508 Control License 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5508-SSD ASA 5508-X SSD 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5508-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500-Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. WS-C3850-24S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Services 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. S3850UR9-36E CAT3850 Universal k9 image 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 \$650.00 2 50% \$3. PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 50.00 4 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 50.00 2 50% \$0. S0. S0. S0. S0. S0. S0. S0. S	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
NO-PWR-CORD No Power Cord Chosen 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00 \$0	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
SF-ASA-K-9.8-K8 Cisco ASA 9.8 Software image for ASA 5506/5508/5516 series 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. SF-ASA-FP6.2-K9 Cisco FirePOWER Software v6.2 for ASA 5500-X 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5508-CTRL-LIC Cisco ASA5508 Control License 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5508-SSD ASA 5508-X SSD 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. WS-C3850-24S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Services 14 \$24,000.00 2 50% \$12,000. S3850UK9-36E CAT3850 Universal k9 image 14 \$24,000.00 2 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 \$650.00 2 50% \$325. CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 14 \$0.00 2	00 \$0.00 00 \$0.00
SF-ASA-FP6.2-K9 Cisco FirePOWER Software v6.2 for ASA 5500-X 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5508-CTRL-LIC Cisco ASA5508 Control License 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5508-SSD ASA 5508-X SSD 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. WS-C3850-24S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Services 14 \$24,000.00 2 50% \$12,000. S3850UK9-36E CAT3850 Universal k9 image 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 \$650.00 2 50% \$325. CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.	\$0.00
ASA5508-CTRL-LIC Cisco ASA5508 Control License 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5508-SSD ASA 5508-X SSD 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. WS-C3850-24S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Services 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$12,000. S3850UK9-36E CAT3850 Universal k9 image 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$12,000. PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 \$650.00 2 50% \$325. CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 14 \$0.00 4 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.	
ASA5508-SSD ASA 5508-X SSD 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. WS-C3850-24S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Services 14 \$24,000.00 2 50% \$12,000. S3850UK9-36E CAT3850 Universal k9 image 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 \$650.00 2 50% \$325. CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 14 \$0.00 4 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.	90.00
ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00	
WS-C3850-24S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Services 14 \$24,000.00 2 50% \$12,000.00 S3850UK9-36E CAT3850 Universal k9 image 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00 PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 \$650.00 2 50% \$325. CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 14 \$0.00 4 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.	00 \$0.00
S3850UK9-36E CAT3850 Universal k9 image 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00 PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 \$650.00 2 50% \$325. CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 14 \$0.00 4 50% \$0. PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0. C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.	00 \$0.00
PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 14 \$650.00 2 50% \$325. CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 14 \$0.00 4 50% \$0.00 PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00 C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00	\$24,000.00
CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 14 \$0.00 4 50% \$0.00 PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00 C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00	00 \$0.00
PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00 C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.00	9650.00
C3850-NM-BLANK Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 14 \$0.00 2 50% \$0.	00 \$0.00
	00 \$0.00
STACK T1 50CM	00 \$0.00
31AON-11-3000	\$100.00
CAB-SPWR-30CM Catalyst Stack Power Cable 30 CM 14 \$95.00 2 50% \$47.	\$95.00
GLC-ZX-SMD= 1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM 14 \$3,995.00 4 50% \$1,997.	50 \$7,990.00
GLC-LH-SMD= 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM 14 \$995.00 2 50% \$497.	\$995.00
GLC-TE= 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire 21 \$395.00 12 50% \$197.	\$2,370.00
Maintenance:	
CON-SSSNT-ASA5508K SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD ASA 5508-X with FirePOWER services 8GE A 60 N/A \$3,015.00 2 23% \$2,321.	\$4,643.10
CON-SNT-WSC3852E SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Se 60 N/A \$5,670.00 2 23% \$4,365.	90 \$8,731.80

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

- a. "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
- b. Price does NOT include shipping
- c. This quoteis valid only for 90 calender days from issuance
- d. Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract PA000220 $\,$
- e. Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO reciept date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)

 Product Total:
 \$39,795.00

 Services Total:
 \$13,374.90

Quote Total \$53,169.90